BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 463-341-102
Issue 1, April 1974
VOICE CONNECTING ARRANGEMENT FTP
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section provides identification, installation,
operation, maintenance, and connecting

APPLICATION
• 7 A and 14A Communication System
ORDERING GUIDE
• Coupler, Voice, 33A (order as required-see
note)
Note: One 33A voice coupler will accommodate
a maximum of two 451A music-on-hold circuits
and three 457C paging amplifier circuits. The
7 A Communication System may be equipped
with either zero or one music-on-hold circuit
and either zero or one paging amplifier circuit;
the 14A Communication System may be equipped
with from zero to two music-on-hold circuits
and from zero to three paging amplifier
circuits.
• Wire, "G" station, or equivalent (for cabling
from the 33A voice coupler to the 7 A or
14A Communication System)
Replaceable Components
• Fuse, 35P (3/ 4 ampere-two per 33A voice
coupler)
• Assembly, Cover, 841224751
• Guard, 841223696
DESIGN FEATURES
• Approximate dimensions-4 by 2-3/ 4 by 2
inches
• Provides de isolation between 457C paging
amplifier circuit and CPE
• Mounts on any flat surface
• Provides 8-ohm nominal input impedance to
CP music or information source
• Limits input level from CP music or
information source to one watt
• Provides level adjust control between CP
music or information source and 457C paging
amplifier circuit
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1974
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
BSP 46J-341-102-i01_1974-04.01.jpg Scannedb y:FrankHarrell (Cowbo~ Castle Rock Colorado Feb 24 2016 00:19:2
SECTION 463-341-102
IMPORTANT ­
INSTAL L FUSES
WITH SP RI NG IN
POSITION SHOWN
DRESS BELL SYSTEM
WIR I NG THROUGH SLOT
Fig. 1-33A Voice Coupler, with Cover ond Fuse Guard Removed
Page 2
LEV EL
A DJ UST
TERMINATIO N
• Has a passband extending from 100 Hz to
20 kHz at the half-power points
• Provides fused protection (3/ 4 ampere)
between CPE and Telephone Company
equipment
• Shorts primary winding of Tl to ground
when fuses blow, to protect Telephone
Company equipment-see Fig. 2
• Provides screw terminals for connections to
the CP music or information source and
Telephone Company equipment.
3. INSTALLATION AND CONNECTIONS
3.01 The 33A voice coupler will mount on any
flat surface. A backboard is not required
unless mounting on a damp surface or when a
backboard will facilitate mounting.
3.02 The voice coupler should be mounted as
near as possible to the KSU in the 7 A or
14A Communication System. If the installation is
such that the distance between the CPE and the
KSU is excessive, the longer leads should be the
CP wiring between the CPE and the voice coupler